than 5% of common stock of Celanese Corporation, (ii) each of the directors of Celanese Corporation, (iii) each of the
named executive officers of Celanese Corporation, (iv) all directors and executive officers as a group, and (v) each
selling stockholder.

Each selling stockholder purchased shares of our Series A Common Stock in the ordinary course of business and, at
the time of such purchase, had no agreements or understandings, directly or indirectly, with any person to distribute
such securities.

The number of shares outstanding and the percentages of beneficial ownership are based on 158,562,161 shares of
common stock of Celanese Corporation issued and outstanding as of October 26, 2005.

Amount and Nature of Beneficial Ownership of Common Stock*

Name of
Beneficial
Owner

Common
Stock

Beneficially
Owned
Prior to

this Offering

Rights to
Acquire
Shares of
Common
Stock
Prior to
this

Offering

Total
Common
Stock

Beneficially
Owned
Prior to

this Offering

Percentage
of

Common
Stock

Beneficially
Owned
Prior to
this

Offering

Shares of
Common
Stock

to be Sold

Common
Stock

Beneficially
Owned After
this Offering

Percentage
of

Common
Stock

Beneficially
Owned
After this
Offering

Blackstone
Capital
Partners
(Cayman) Ltd.
1(1), 54,468,492 — 54,468,492 34.35% 2,870,453 51,598,039 32.54%
Blackstone
Capital
Partners
(Cayman) Ltd.
2(1), 3,777,546 — 3,777,546   2.38% 199,074 3,578,472 2.26%
Blackstone
Capital
Partners
(Cayman) Ltd.
3(1) 29,614,251 — 29,614,251 18.68% 1,560,651 28,053,600 17.69%
BA Capital
Investors
Sidecar Fund,

7,017,595 — 7,017,595   4.43% 369,822 6,647,773 4.19%

Edgar Filing: Celanese CORP - Form 424B3

5

L.P.(2)
Stephen A.
Schwarzman(1) 87,860,289 30,777 87,891,066 55.43% —83,260,888 52.51%
Peter G.
Peterson(1) 87,860,289 30,777 87,891,066 55.43% —83,260,888 52.51%
FMR Corp.(3) 21,147,125 — 21,147,125 13.1% —21,147,125 13.1%
David N.
Weidman(4) 619,564 472,361 1,091,925  — 1,091,925
John J.
Gallagher III(4) 37,000 730,000 767,000  — 767,000
Lyndon B.
Cole(4) 242,222 184,665 426,887  — 426,887
Andreas
Pohlmann(4) 199,478 152,077 351,555  — 351,555
Curtis S.
Shaw(4) 27,100 — 27,100  — 27,100
Chinh E.
Chu(5) — — —  — —
John M.
Ballbach(4) 23,598 6,155 29,753  — 29,753
James
Barlett(4) 8,598 6,155 14,753  — 14,753
Benjamin J.
Jenkins(5) — — —  — —
William H.
Joyce(4) 28,598 6,155 34,753  — 34,753
Anjan
Mukherjee(5) — — —  — —
Paul H.
O'Neill(4) 3,598 6,155 9,753  — 9,753
Hanns
Ostmeier(5) — — —  — —
James A.
Quella(5) — — —  — —
Daniel S.
Sanders(4) 13,598 6,155 19,753  — 19,753
All directors
and executive
officers as a
group (15
persons) 1,432,978 1,040,797 2,473,775   1.56% — 2,473,775 1.56%

*All information in this table assumes no exercise by the underwriter of its over-allotment option.
Following the payment of a special dividend to holders of Celanese Corporation's Series B common
stock in April 2005, all outstanding shares of Series B common stock automatically converted into
shares of Celanese Corporation's Series A common stock pursuant to our second amended and restated
certificate of incorporation. As a result, Celanese Corporation currently has no Series B

S-3

Edgar Filing: Celanese CORP - Form 424B3

6

common stock outstanding. In addition, Celanese Corporation has 9,600,000 shares of issued and